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3. Veranstaltungsabschnitt: Sonntag, der 08.02.2009

Beginn: 09:00 Uhr

Einschwimmen: 08:00 Uhr

Wettkampf-Nr. 17
100m Schmetterling Frauen
Lauf 1
1 Diana Scheiermann 1998 SV Bingerbrück 02:00,18
2 Celina Vasic 1998 SSG Bensheim 01:56,00
3 Saskia Claeys 1998 TSG Darmstadt 01:55,00
4 Johanna Braunberger 1998 Bad Homburger SC 01:50,00
5 Cornelia Krause 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:50,00
6 Selina Celar 1999 TSG Darmstadt 01:55,00
7 Saskia Herrmann 1996 SSV Raunheim 02:00,00
8

Lauf 2
1 Katharina Heid 1994 SV Bingerbrück 01:47,84
2 Vivien Ewald 1999 SV Mannheim 01:47,00
3 Sophia Edling 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:44,53
4 Julia Desenik 1997 SC Neustadt 01:43,66
5 Lisa Willand 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:44,00
6 Daniela Schmidt 1996 SG Westerwald 01:45,01
7 Fabienne Hagert 1998 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:47,35
8 Nadine Gnutzmann 1997 SSV Raunheim 01:49,00

Lauf 3
1 Celina Klärner 1997 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 01:42,59
2 Bao Huynh 1998 SC Neustadt 01:40,00
3 Gabriele Schraudolf 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:36,00
4 Oona Weber 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:35,00
5 Sandra Hennrich 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:35,14
6 Nele Köbke 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:36,55
7 Katja Fengler 1997 TSG Darmstadt 01:41,45
8 Katharina Hustert 1997 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:42,92

Lauf 4
1 Carolin Vetter 1997 TSG Backnang 01:34,01
2 Alina Kindl 1997 TuS Griesheim 01:32,99
3 Ann Sophie Carl 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:32,00
4 Katharina Philippi 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:30,31
5 Petra Lauer 1994 SSV Raunheim 01:30,33
6 Johanna Wagner 1997 SC Neustadt 01:32,88
7 Laura Lindner 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:33,00
8 Kristina Frasch 1994 SSV Ulm 1846 01:34,24

Lauf 5
1 Julia Baum 1997 SV Mannheim 01:29,94
2 Elisabeth Jung 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:29,50
3 Anne-Katrin Peter 1996 SSV Raunheim 01:28,73
4 Tamara Fuchs 1993 SV Mannheim 01:27,92
5 Michelle Nieth 1993 SSV Raunheim 01:28,39
6 Laura Link 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:29,49
7 Sandra Hoffmann 1993 SG Westerwald 01:29,52
8 Jana Simon 1996 SG Westerwald 01:30,30

Lauf 6
1 Annika Heumann 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:27,31
2 Louisa Müller 1997 SSG Bensheim 01:27,00
3 Janine Bock 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:25,71
4 Julia Rosenthal 1993 SSV Raunheim 01:24,95
5 Alicia Spohn 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:25,57
6 Lisa Wagner 1993 VfR Simmern 01:25,78
7 Melanie Ockel 1996 TG Rüsselsheim 01:27,04
8 Annabelle Haller 1997 SV Mannheim 01:27,32
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Wettkampf-Nr. 17
100m Schmetterling Frauen
Lauf 7
1 Marietta Christiansen 1995 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:24,29
2 Lotta Novotny 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:22,85
3 Jessica Fischer 1995 SC Neustadt 01:21,50
4 Mieke Sarnes 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:19,80
5 Luisa Antonia Brück 1994 TV Wetzlar 01:20,00
6 Daniela Bayer 1993 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:21,89
7 Sabrina Lücker 1995 TSG Darmstadt 01:22,88
8 Katharina Wieser 1994 SGR Karlsruhe 01:24,29

Lauf 8
1 Melanie Geyer 1988 TSG Darmstadt 01:18,00
2 Aaliyah-Chantelle Schäfer 1995 SC Neustadt 01:17,94
3 Anna-Rafaela Rudolf 1994 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:17,74
4 Laura Spohn 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:17,39
5 Julia Pfuhl 1992 SSG Rödermark 01:17,73
6 Julia Jaschkowitz 1993 SG Landau-Offenbach 01:17,82
7 Ashraf Caroline 1994 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:18,00
8 Kristina Fenja Schmitt 1993 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:19,52

Lauf 9
1 Laura Stolskij 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:17,00
2 Martina Dillenberger 1994 Hofheimer SC 01:16,34
3 Alina Mayer 1995 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:15,92
4 Juliane Heiduk 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:15,00
5 Celine Mauer 1996 Hofheimer SC 01:15,00
6 George Selvia 1995 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:16,00
7 Miriam Stolz 1995 SSV Ulm 1846 01:16,91
8 Jule Zimmer 1996 SK Kaiserslautern 01:17,00

Lauf 10
1 Jessica Rock 1993 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:14,00
2 Lotta Christiansen 1993 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:13,94
3 Cassandra Roch 1995 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:13,47
4 Marcia-Mariel Erhart 1996 EOSC Offenbach 01:12,20
5 Julia Jäger 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:13,00
6 Miriam Nosper 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:13,50
7 Eva Müller 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:14,00
8 Lisa-Marie Laufenberg 1995 EOSC Offenbach 01:14,03

Lauf 11
1 Loubna Khaled Ali 1996 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:12,00
2 Kathrin Miller 1990 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:11,30
3 Bettina Fuhr 1994 Hofheimer SC 01:11,00
4 Laura Heberger 1990 SG Landau-Offenbach 01:10,82
5 Reva Foos 1993 SSG Rödermark 01:10,97
6 Sonja Hilse 1992 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:11,10
7 Clara Simon 1990 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:11,59
8 Salma Ahmed Mohamed Azzam 1996 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:12,00

Lauf 12
1 Silke Ströning 1990 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:09,27
2 Verena Motteler 1991 ASV Horb 01:07,00
3 Barbora Olsavska 1987 PK Slavia VS Plzen 01:05,15
4 Andrea Balasova 1976 PK Pandora Cáslav 01:03,16
5 Christine Mailliet 1987 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:04,91
6 Rebecca Ottke 1993 SGR Karlsruhe 01:05,64
7 Sophia Auer 1991 SV Baar 01:07,00
8 Sinja Eisenbraun 1993 SG Affalterbach/Neustadt 01:09,46
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Wettkampf-Nr. 18
100m Schmetterling Männer
Lauf 1
1 Luis von dem Borne 1999 SV Bingerbrück 02:10,08
2 Jan Schneider 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:50,00
3 Daniel Andres 1997 SSG Rödermark 01:50,00
4 Tristan Hoferichter 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:42,39
5 Daniel Thoma 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:44,92
6 Alexander Lange 1998 SSG Rödermark 01:50,00
7 Jan Rottmayer 1998 SC Neustadt 01:54,61
8 Oliver Smentek 1999 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966

Lauf 2
1 Lucas Storch 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:40,00
2 Adel Sherif 1998 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:40,00
3 Alexander Biermann 1991 TSG Darmstadt 01:39,00
4 Rick Schultes 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:37,00
5 Nicolas Schuler 1997 Bad Homburger SC 01:38,00
6 Konstantin Schwenk 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:39,20
7 Christian Baumann 1996 TSG Backnang 01:40,00
8 Paul von Rosen 1996 TV Wetzlar 01:40,00

Lauf 3
1 Niclas Gerstenheimer 1996 TSG Backnang 01:35,86
2 Victor Brück 1996 TV Wetzlar 01:35,00
3 Lucas Treichler 1996 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:33,00
4 Nico Rehm 1996 SV Bingerbrück 01:31,98
5 Max Seidelmann 1995 VfR Simmern 01:32,82
6 Tomas André Ebert 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:34,17
7 Paul Baumstark 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:35,61
8 Sven Schneider 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:36,85

Lauf 4
1 Sah Ali Ayric 1997 TG Rüsselsheim 01:30,00
2 Pascal Tischler 1996 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:28,59
3 Dennis Hug 1996 SV Mannheim 01:27,73
4 Felix Held 1995 SSG Bensheim 01:26,00
5 Alexander Ewert 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:26,89
6 Jan-Philipp Minges 1999 SK Kaiserslautern 01:28,00
7 Thien Huu Nguyen 1996 SC Neustadt 01:29,17
8 Sandro-Leon Jung 1996 TV Wetzlar 01:30,00

Lauf 5
1 Lukas Hahn 1996 TG Rüsselsheim 01:25,00
2 Christian Schneider 1995 SG Westerwald 01:24,12
3 Michael Würges 1996 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:22,77
4 Valentin Schultz 1998 TSG Darmstadt 01:19,86
5 Florian Elsner 1993 Bad Homburger SC 01:20,00
6 Lukas Weber 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:23,06
7 Alaa Tayam 1998 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:25,00
8 Alexander Fischer 1997 TG Rüsselsheim 01:25,42

Lauf 6
1 Stefan Jäger 1997 TSG Darmstadt 01:18,00
2 Eugen Scheiermann 1993 SV Bingerbrück 01:16,48
3 Carl von Bock 1996 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:15,11
4 Dennis Hauptmann 1994 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:14,30
5 Gian-Luca Jung 1993 TV Wetzlar 01:15,00
6 Alexandros Papadopoulos 1994 SGR Karlsruhe 01:15,35
7 Julius Flohr 1995 SSV Ulm 1846 01:17,64
8 Nicolai Wind 1994 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:19,45

Lauf 7
1 Adrian Richter 1988 SSV Raunheim 01:13,40
2 Julien Henx 1995 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:12,65
3 Khaled Mohamed 1996 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:10,00
4 Eike Lyczkowski 1992 VfR Simmern 01:09,41
5 Paulus Aleksa 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:09,48
6 Eric Belaja 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:12,33
7 Karim Mohamed Ahmed 1997 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:13,00
8 Moustafa Sherif Fawzy 1997 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:14,00
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Wettkampf-Nr. 18
100m Schmetterling Männer
Lauf 8
1 Konstantin Veit 1993 TV Wetzlar 01:08,00
2 Walter Fahrenbruch 1992 TV Wetzlar 01:08,00
3 Daniel Podgorski 1993 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 01:07,30
4 Jakob Sailer 1991 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:07,10
5 Carsten Gerke 1993 Waspo 08 Göttingen 01:07,13
6 Mark Fischer 1992 SSV Ulm 1846 01:07,63
7 Sebastian Schneider 1993 TV Wetzlar 01:08,00
8 Justus Baumgarten 1991 TV 1846 Groß-Gerau 01:08,20

Lauf 9
1 Jan-Christian Klotz 1993 TV Wetzlar 01:07,00
2 Hamed Faroog 1993 TV 1846 Groß-Gerau 01:06,54
3 Simon Koenen 1993 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:05,86
4 Markus Rumpf 1994 TG Rüsselsheim 01:05,42
5 Oliver Hofmann 1995 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:05,54
6 Lars Bremer 1990 TV Wetzlar 01:06,00
7 Fabian Starkbaum 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:07,00
8 Steffen Herrmann 1989 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:07,03

Lauf 10
1 Felix Eckenfels 1991 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:05,15
2 Simon Pistor 1993 Hofheimer SC 01:04,42
3 Philipp Stein 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:04,00
4 Michael Jacobi 1988 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:03,00
5 Alaa Eyad 1995 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:04,00
6 Friedemann Strobel 1992 SGR Karlsruhe 01:04,29
7 Jan-Phillip Haupt 1993 TV Wetzlar 01:05,00
8 Benedikt Braun 1992 SSV Ulm 1846 01:05,33

Lauf 11
1 Darko Milanovic 1991 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 01:02,38
2 Daniel Simon 1988 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:02,00
3 Christian Koch 1986 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:02,00
4 Elhamy Amr 1991 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:02,00
5 Fabrice Wendel 1993 Spvgg Weil der Stadt 01:02,00
6 Richard Kursch 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:02,00
7 Yves Steininger 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:02,00
8 Andreas Anheuser 1990 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:02,75

Lauf 12
1 Michael Reize 1984 SGR Karlsruhe 01:00,57
2 Marcel Motteler 1992 ASV Horb 01:00,36
3 Dominik Bayer 1990 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:00,10
4 Ziad Mohamed Ashraf 1992 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:00,00
5 Ahmed Sherif Fawzy 1994 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:00,00
6 Jan-Friedrich Haase 1988 SSV Ulm 1846 01:00,24
7 Johannes Neumann 1985 Sportclub Riesa 01:00,50
8 Dennis Baumbach 1991 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 01:01,93

Lauf 13
1 Alexander Dohn 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:59,00
2 Philipp Hannemann 1991 SG Delphin Zollernalb 00:57,09
3 Philip Heintz 1991 SV Mannheim 00:56,07
4 Stefan Kriegel 1986 Sportclub Riesa 00:55,80
5 Simon Hengel 1991 ASV Horb 00:56,00
6 Yannick Lebherz 1989 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:56,50
7 Bastian Vollmer 1993 SGR Karlsruhe 00:58,51
8 Michael Konetschnik 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:59,50
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Wettkampf-Nr. 19
100m Freistil Frauen
Lauf 1
1
2
3 Annalena Lins 1999 SC Undina Bruchköbel 90 02:00,00
4 Elena Wiemer 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:58,90
5 Michelle Hoffmann 1999 SG Westerwald 01:59,36
6
7
8

Lauf 2
1 Maren Kohlfahl 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:58,60
2 Celina Tannert 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:52,90
3 Pauline Neff 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:50,00
4 Alicia Amend 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:47,70
5 Lena Lulay 1998 SC Heppenheim 01:50,00
6 Marielle Sahner 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:50,51
7 Hannah Taylor 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:55,00
8

Lauf 3
1 Elisabeth Hitzel 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:44,00
2 Ina Steffen 1999 Bad Homburger SC 01:40,00
3 Sonja Lauer 1998 SSV Raunheim 01:38,11
4 Nellie Noll 1997 SC Undina Bruchköbel 90 01:38,00
5 Sonja Lunkenheimer 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:38,00
6 Carlin Hefer 1999 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:38,33
7 Alina Weber 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:42,00
8 Anna Lena Fender 1997 SSV Raunheim 01:45,00

Lauf 4
1 Marleen Sinsel 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:37,40
2 Saskia Claeys 1998 TSG Darmstadt 01:35,21
3 Ann-Kathrin Dombos 1999 TSG Backnang 01:34,00
4 Lisa-Marie Janke 1999 SGR Karlsruhe 01:33,30
5 Lara Simon 1998 SG Westerwald 01:33,31
6 Nadine Hoff 1999 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:35,04
7 Alina Geck 1998 SGR Karlsruhe 01:36,20
8 Charlotte Zurmühl 1999 TSG Darmstadt 01:38,00

Lauf 5
1 Jannika Kipp 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:32,83
2 Anna-Lena Urchs 1998 SK Kaiserslautern 01:31,00
3 Jacqueline Grabowski 1998 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:30,10
4 Svenja Palten 1997 SSG Bensheim 01:30,00
5 Marit Lott 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:30,00
6 Cornelia Krause 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:30,18
7 Alina Zarbock 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:31,67
8 Sandra Fuchs 1999 SV Mannheim 01:33,02

Lauf 6
1 Marie Horschitz 1998 SG Neckar/Enz 01:29,30
2 Marie-Christine Geck 1998 SGR Karlsruhe 01:28,72
3 Paula Diehl 1998 SG Rüsselsheim 01:28,25
4 Kristin Vogel 1999 SGR Karlsruhe 01:27,70
5 Nikola Sasse 1998 SC Undina Bruchköbel 90 01:28,00
6 Katharina Heid 1994 SV Bingerbrück 01:28,51
7 Lisa Tertsch 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:29,00
8 Johanna Braunberger 1998 Bad Homburger SC 01:30,00

Lauf 7
1 Ann-Kathrin Roth 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:27,00
2 Nina Mann 1997 Bad Homburger SC 01:27,00
3 Diana Scheiermann 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:26,60
4 Franziska Schmidt 1997 SV Mannheim 01:26,35
5 Nadine Gnutzmann 1997 SSV Raunheim 01:26,54
6 Selina Celar 1999 TSG Darmstadt 01:27,00
7 Clara Lindemann 1997 SSG Bensheim 01:27,00
8 Kira Marschner 1998 TSG Darmstadt 01:27,63
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Wettkampf-Nr. 19
100m Freistil Frauen
Lauf 8
1 Katja Winkler 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:26,00
2 Melike Aksu 1996 SC Neustadt 01:25,90
3 Vanessa Fritz 1998 SG Rüsselsheim 01:25,43
4 Angela Berlinghof 1994 SC Heppenheim 01:25,00
5 Julia Diller 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:25,00
6 Nora Folger 1998 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:25,74
7 Madeleine Specht 1996 SSG Rödermark 01:26,00
8 Aline Pfleger 1998 SV Mannheim 01:26,15

Lauf 9
1 Susanna Wenzel 1997 TuS Griesheim 01:24,93
2 Laura Lindner 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:24,00
3 Jessica Proß 1998 SG Rüsselsheim 01:23,58
4 Petra-Clarissa Mayer 1995 SSG Rödermark 01:23,00
5 Sophia Edling 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:23,11
6 Tamara Schneider 1998 TSG Darmstadt 01:23,89
7 Leonie Kellermann 1996 TuS Griesheim 01:24,23
8 Kim Gößele 1997 TSG Backnang 01:25,00

Lauf 10
1 Katharina Hustert 1997 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:21,89
2 Fabienne Hagert 1998 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:21,34
3 Freya Prein 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:21,00
4 Kristina Knuth 1998 Aqua Kids 01:21,00
5 Fabienne Schütze 1996 TSG Darmstadt 01:21,00
6 Tijen Yolcu 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:21,00
7 Lina Baumstark 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:21,70
8 Usha Pfeiffer 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:22,00

Lauf 11
1 Elena Martin 1995 SG Rüsselsheim 01:20,00
2 Juliane Knuth 1999 Aqua Kids 01:20,00
3 Sarah Kienitz 1997 SV Böblingen 01:19,48
4 Ann Sophie Carl 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:19,07
5 Johanna Schenk 1998 TSG Backnang 01:19,46
6 Anna Hohenstein 1995 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:19,59
7 Elisabeth Jung 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:20,00
8 Jana Simon 1996 SG Westerwald 01:20,93

Lauf 12
1 Carolin Holzknecht 1997 Bad Homburger SC 01:18,50
2 Julia Pühler 1997 SSG Rödermark 01:18,00
3 Katharina Lindner 1996 TG Rüsselsheim 01:17,00
4 Nele Köbke 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:16,49
5 Lisa Willand 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:16,93
6 Nicola Meister 1997 SSG Rödermark 01:17,00
7 Gabriele Schraudolf 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:18,00
8 Ricarda Reuß 1995 SG Westerwald 01:18,68

Lauf 13
1 Christin Fiedler 1995 SC Neustadt 01:16,41
2 Oona Weber 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:16,00
3 Julia Baum 1997 SV Mannheim 01:15,77
4 Jessica Lange 1994 EOSC Offenbach 01:15,57
5 Judith Baumeister 1997 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:15,71
6 Jana Schelzel 1996 TSG Backnang 01:15,81
7 Sarah Becker 1994 TV Wetzlar 01:16,00
8 Julia Rosenthal 1993 SSV Raunheim 01:16,47

Lauf 14
1 Zubeyde Karadal 1995 SSV Ulm 1846 01:15,47
2 Melanie Mann 1994 Bad Homburger SC 01:15,00
3 Sabrina Lücker 1995 TSG Darmstadt 01:14,56
4 Michelle Nohe 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:14,16
5 Sarah Rolli 1994 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:14,53
6 Nikolina Kasalo 1996 SSV Ulm 1846 01:14,66
7 Tatjana Schamber 1993 SC Heppenheim 01:15,19
8 Janina Eckerl 1997 SV Mannheim 01:15,49
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Wettkampf-Nr. 19
100m Freistil Frauen
Lauf 15
1 Silvia Wesch 1992 TV 1846 Groß-Gerau 01:14,00
2 Mirjam Hämling 1992 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:13,99
3 Johanna Wagner 1997 SC Neustadt 01:13,70
4 Sandra Hennrich 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:13,67
5 Sandra Hoffmann 1993 SG Westerwald 01:13,67
6 Antonia Hocks 1995 SG Rüsselsheim 01:13,88
7 Annika Burger 1995 TG Rüsselsheim 01:14,00
8 Johanna Hoock 1997 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:14,13

Lauf 16
1 Leonie Schenck 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:13,00
2 Carla Johanna Kipp 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:12,63
3 Franziska Klein 1994 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:12,10
4 Leonie Janke 1995 SSG Rödermark 01:12,00
5 Sabine Berlinghof 1992 SC Heppenheim 01:12,04
6 Jessica Fischer 1995 SC Neustadt 01:12,12
7 Janita Tögel 1996 SGR Karlsruhe 01:12,96
8 Chiara Passmann 1996 Hofheimer SC 01:13,30

Lauf 17
1 Alicia Spohn 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:11,83
2 Lisanne Somers 1995 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:11,41
3 Stephanie Rosenthal 1991 SSV Raunheim 01:11,20
4 Sarah Honold 1994 SSV Ulm 1846 01:10,79
5 Laura Heinze 1996 SSG Bensheim 01:11,00
6 Annika Heumann 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:11,35
7 Mieke Sarnes 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:11,67
8 Nadine Schnieder 1994 TG Rüsselsheim 01:12,00

Lauf 18
1 Jule Zimmer 1996 SK Kaiserslautern 01:10,50
2 Charlotte Feil 1993 TSG Darmstadt 01:10,41
3 Marlena Napp 1995 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:10,19
4 Ashraf Lana 1996 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:10,00
5 Franziska Vetter 1995 TSG Backnang 01:10,17
6 Lotta Novotny 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:10,40
7 Alina Mayer 1995 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:10,47
8 Anna-Lena Weeser 1997 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:10,74

Lauf 19
1 Selina Heibel 1994 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:09,69
2 Katharina Philippi 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:09,42
3 Franziska Baumeister 1993 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:09,39
4 Karoline Metzger 1991 TSG Darmstadt 01:09,00
5 Claudia Frenz 1990 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:09,00
6 Annika Kaselow 1993 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:09,40
7 Petra Lauer 1994 SSV Raunheim 01:09,50
8 Lisa Rickert 1996 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 01:09,70

Lauf 20
1 Louisa Laske 1995 SK Kaiserslautern 01:08,50
2 Katharina Wieser 1994 SGR Karlsruhe 01:08,30
3 Hanna Lott 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:08,12
4 Nadine Krollmann 1995 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:07,91
5 Salma Ahmed Mohamed Azzam 1996 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:08,00
6 Julia Jaschkowitz 1993 SG Landau-Offenbach 01:08,16
7 Laura Duminy 1993 SK Kaiserslautern 01:08,50
8 Greta Heinzelmann 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:08,55

Lauf 21
1 Nora Christiansen 1996 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:07,61
2 Maria Steinborn 1994 SG Rüsselsheim 01:07,48
3 Celine Mauer 1996 Hofheimer SC 01:07,15
4 Nadia Buczek 1993 EOSC Offenbach 01:07,00
5 Ann-Kathrin Laufenberg 1993 EOSC Offenbach 01:07,00
6 Elena Oujikanova 1996 SV Mannheim 01:07,31
7 Anna-Kristina Schwehm 1995 SK Kaiserslautern 01:07,50
8 Clara Hammel 1994 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:07,87
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Wettkampf-Nr. 19
100m Freistil Frauen
Lauf 22
1 Rika Stein 1996 SSV Ulm 1846 01:06,75
2 Annabelle Perner 1994 SG Landau-Offenbach 01:06,51
3 Lena-Anna Tuna 1993 SGR Karlsruhe 01:06,39
4 Charlotte Lebherz 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:06,00
5 Beatrix Weiss 1994 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:06,20
6 Larissa Jährig 1994 Hofheimer SC 01:06,41
7 Karoline Kollross 1996 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:06,74
8 Stefanie Kindinger 1988 TSG Darmstadt 01:07,00

Lauf 23
1 Ashraf Caroline 1994 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:06,00
2 Mascha Trietsch 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:05,85
3 Julia Pfuhl 1992 SSG Rödermark 01:05,77
4 Roni Houck 1996 SK Kaiserslautern 01:05,50
5 Julia Tilly 1995 Hofheimer SC 01:05,64
6 Selina Dindorf 1997 SG Rüsselsheim 01:05,81
7 George Selvia 1995 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:06,00
8 Sylvie Pfeifer 1992 EOSC Offenbach 01:06,00

Lauf 24
1 Aurica Ritter 1994 Hofheimer SC 01:05,24
2 Jessica Rock 1993 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:04,50
3 Lucie Buttkus 1993 SVR Stuttgart 01:04,48
4 Kathrin Miller 1990 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:04,10
5 Kelly Moura 1996 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:04,45
6 Nadine Bender 1989 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:04,50
7 Sara Theresa Beck 1994 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 01:05,13
8 Bettina Fuhr 1994 Hofheimer SC 01:05,25

Lauf 25
1 Yvonne Schumann 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:04,00
2 Franziska Edelmann 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:04,00
3 Aaliyah-Chantelle Schäfer 1995 SC Neustadt 01:03,69
4 Michelle Rupp 1993 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:03,50
5 Isabelle Fuhrmann 1996 SV Mannheim 01:03,59
6 Laura Bayer 1995 SC Neustadt 01:03,93
7 Julia Jäger 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:04,00
8 Eva Steinmüller 1994 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:04,03

Lauf 26
1 Cécilia Valeri 1994 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:03,23
2 Anna-Lena Müller 1995 SSG Bensheim 01:03,00
3 Christina Roch 1992 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:02,00
4 Sina Adrion 1991 SV Cannstatt 1898 01:02,00
5 Verena Motteler 1991 ASV Horb 01:02,00
6 Lea Loll 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:02,16
7 Miriam Nosper 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:03,00
8 Dana Gales 1991 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:03,32

Lauf 27
1 Annika Hodapp 1990 SGR Karlsruhe 01:01,09
2 Sarah Rolko 1994 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:00,71
3 Barbora Olsavska 1987 PK Slavia VS Plzen 00:59,77
4 Rebecca Ottke 1993 SGR Karlsruhe 00:57,74
5 Christine Mailliet 1987 Fédération Luxembembourg 00:58,64
6 Sophia Auer 1991 SV Baar 01:00,50
7 Saoirse Flood 1993 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:01,03
8 Clara Simon 1990 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:01,96
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Wettkampf-Nr. 20
100m Freistil Männer
Lauf 1
1
2
3 Ruben Ruhland 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:04,00
4 Benedikt Lohnes 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:01,30
5 Felix Noll 1999 SC Undina Bruchköbel 90 02:02,00
6
7
8

Lauf 2
1 Luka Raso 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:57,20
2 Marc Heinzelmann 1999 SGR Karlsruhe 01:50,00
3 Marc-Kevin Peter 1998 SSV Raunheim 01:45,00
4 Jan-Ole Hellwig 1999 Bad Homburger SC 01:40,00
5 Adel Maywand 1998 SSV Raunheim 01:45,00
6 Leon Walter 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:47,50
7 Kai Stenger 1999 SC Undina Bruchköbel 90 01:55,00
8 Timo Schneider 1999 TSG Darmstadt 01:59,16

Lauf 3
1 Oliver Smentek 1999 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:37,50
2 Umut Kaya 1999 SV Bingerbrück 01:34,20
3 Jean-Philippe Reuß 1997 SG Westerwald 01:33,19
4 Luis von dem Borne 1999 SV Bingerbrück 01:32,87
5 Paul Kühner 1999 TSG Darmstadt 01:33,00
6 Lukas Göltz 1999 SGR Karlsruhe 01:33,88
7 Niklas Wupperfeld 1999 SV Mannheim 01:35,00
8 Ruichi Zhou 1997 SSV Raunheim 01:39,70

Lauf 4
1 Jan Schneider 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:31,26
2 Alexander Lange 1998 SSG Rödermark 01:29,00
3 Christian Frank 1997 SG Rüsselsheim 01:27,60
4 Justus-Leonhard Bartel 1998 SSG Rödermark 01:27,00
5 Fabian Härtel 1998 SC Neustadt 01:27,48
6 Alexander Schneider 1998 SG Westerwald 01:28,34
7 Pascal Riegel 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:30,58
8 Cornelius Wieser 1998 SGR Karlsruhe 01:32,55

Lauf 5
1 Sven Anna 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:26,00
2 Tristan Hoferichter 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:25,65
3 Gazi Kaya 1996 SV Bingerbrück 01:25,13
4 Sven Schneider 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:23,33
5 Julian Wolf 1997 SV Mannheim 01:24,22
6 Martin Steinborn 1996 SG Rüsselsheim 01:25,33
7 Daniel Andres 1997 SSG Rödermark 01:26,00
8 Malte Napp 1998 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:26,26

Lauf 6
1 Nick Nassim 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:23,18
2 Florian Keller 1998 TuS Griesheim 01:22,91
3 Dennis Lara Ramirez de Arel 1996 SV Mannheim 01:22,10
4 Louis Jäger 1997 TSG Darmstadt 01:21,06
5 Florian Palten 1996 SSG Bensheim 01:22,00
6 Niels Bihn 1995 TSG Darmstadt 01:22,63
7 Pascal Breite 1996 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:22,98
8 Toan Huu Nguyen 1999 SC Neustadt 01:23,31

Lauf 7
1 Henrik Kabel 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:21,00
2 Rami Al-Zoubi 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:21,00
3 Tim Gerhard 1997 TuS Griesheim 01:20,64
4 Fabian von Rosen 1993 TV Wetzlar 01:20,00
5 Alexander Biermann 1991 TSG Darmstadt 01:20,17
6 Konstantin Schwenk 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:20,82
7 Konstantin Elsässer 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:21,00
8 Rick Schultes 1998 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:21,00
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Wettkampf-Nr. 20
100m Freistil Männer
Lauf 8
1 Adel Sherif 1998 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:20,00
2 Niclas Gerstenheimer 1996 TSG Backnang 01:19,11
3 Alexander Held 1998 SSG Bensheim 01:18,00
4 Zibo Zhang 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:17,00
5 Simon Hauser 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:17,47
6 Jan-Philipp Minges 1999 SK Kaiserslautern 01:18,00
7 Paul Peez 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:19,51
8 Zili Zhang 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:20,00

Lauf 9
1 Tjaard Krusch 1998 SV Bingerbrück 01:16,64
2 Daniel Thoma 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:16,29
3 Alexander Fischer 1997 TG Rüsselsheim 01:15,94
4 Nico Rehm 1996 SV Bingerbrück 01:15,50
5 Jan Rottmayer 1998 SC Neustadt 01:15,83
6 Paul Baumstark 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:16,09
7 Niklas Rottmayer 1998 SC Neustadt 01:16,40
8 Lukas Richter 1992 SSV Raunheim 01:16,95

Lauf 10
1 Victor Brück 1996 TV Wetzlar 01:15,00
2 Paul Harloff 1995 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 01:14,92
3 Jonas Zahlauer 1994 TuS Griesheim 01:14,00
4 Lucas Treichler 1996 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:14,00
5 Paul von Rosen 1996 TV Wetzlar 01:14,00
6 Felix Reitmeier 1996 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:14,80
7 Alaa Tayam 1998 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:15,00
8 Valentin Schultz 1998 TSG Darmstadt 01:15,06

Lauf 11
1 Ruslan Vlasov 1996 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:14,00
2 Thore Löllbach 1996 SV Mannheim 01:13,54
3 Nikolas Hagen 1995 TSG Darmstadt 01:12,42
4 Nicolai Wind 1994 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 01:12,06
5 Lucas Storch 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 01:12,16
6 Sandro-Leon Jung 1996 TV Wetzlar 01:13,00
7 Truc Huynh 1996 SC Neustadt 01:13,75
8 Jan Opderbeck 1998 SSG Rödermark 01:14,00

Lauf 12
1 Lukas Weber 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:11,52
2 Gian-Luca Jung 1993 TV Wetzlar 01:10,00
3 Arthur Martoian 1996 EOSC Offenbach 01:10,00
4 Khaled Mohamed Asker 1997 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:10,00
5 Yasein Tarik 1997 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:10,00
6 Marc Schultes 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:10,00
7 Alexander Schönfeld 1993 TV Wetzlar 01:10,00
8 Tomas André Ebert 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:11,98

Lauf 13
1 Luke Jumper 1996 TuS Griesheim 01:09,00
2 Daniel Hupf 1994 SG Rüsselsheim 01:08,18
3 Marcel Witter 1995 EOSC Offenbach 01:08,00
4 Felix Held 1995 SSG Bensheim 01:08,00
5 Tobias Schanzer 1995 EOSC Offenbach 01:08,00
6 Matteo Krischer 1993 TSG Darmstadt 01:08,10
7 Thien Huu Nguyen 1996 SC Neustadt 01:08,97
8 Simon Brinkmann 1997 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 01:09,76

Lauf 14
1 Mario Wipfler 1992 SSG Rödermark 01:07,00
2 Vladik Haltsonen 1994 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:06,80
3 Nicolas Storch 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:06,66
4 Philipp Metzger 1995 TSG Darmstadt 01:06,00
5 Stefan Jäger 1997 TSG Darmstadt 01:06,00
6 Torben Hüsing 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:06,69
7 Karim Mohamed Ahmed 1997 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:07,00
8 Christopher Munschauer 1995 SC Neustadt 01:07,34
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Wettkampf-Nr. 20
100m Freistil Männer
Lauf 15
1 Marcel Friedrich 1996 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:05,00
2 Dennis Hauptmann 1994 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:04,10
3 Patrick Rutter 1994 SK Kaiserslautern 01:03,90
4 Eugen Scheiermann 1993 SV Bingerbrück 01:03,49
5 Johannes Kunath 1994 SGR Karlsruhe 01:03,58
6 Lukas Tilly 1994 Hofheimer SC 01:04,09
7 Jonas Wolf 1995 SV Mannheim 01:04,48
8 Moustafa Sherif Fawzy 1997 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:06,00

Lauf 16
1 Tobias Hüter 1995 TG Rüsselsheim 01:03,38
2 Dane Marlon Weber 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 01:03,21
3 Hendrik Kranhold 1995 TG Heddesheim 01:02,68
4 Paulus Aleksa 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 01:02,41
5 Mark Konstanz 1994 SSV Ulm 1846 01:02,62
6 Alexandros Papadopoulos 1994 SGR Karlsruhe 01:02,93
7 Max Zimmer 1995 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:03,23
8 Alexander Ewert 1995 SSV Raunheim 01:03,42

Lauf 17
1 Wilner Kan 1993 SGR Karlsruhe 01:02,22
2 Yehya Mohamed Yehy 1995 Heliopolis Sporting Club 01:02,00
3 Alaa Eyad 1995 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:02,00
4 Robin Foos 1991 SSG Rödermark 01:01,95
5 Khaled Mohamed 1996 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:02,00
6 Yasser Abd El-Rahmann 1994 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:02,00
7 Janis Kunkel 1993 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 01:02,09
8 Lukas Sailer 1992 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 01:02,30

Lauf 18
1 Fabian Schmitt 1992 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:01,84
2 Felix Warnecke 1994 SC Poseidon Koblenz 01:01,51
3 Darko Milanovic 1991 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 01:01,16
4 Simon Perrevoort 1991 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 01:01,11
5 Markus Rumpf 1994 TG Rüsselsheim 01:01,11
6 Jan Tögel 1990 SGR Karlsruhe 01:01,48
7 Julien Henx 1995 Fédération Luxembembourg 01:01,76
8 Simon Pistor 1993 Hofheimer SC 01:01,90

Lauf 19
1 Stefan Senf 1992 SSV Raunheim 01:00,29
2 Abd El-Karim Omar 1995 Heliolido Sporting Club 01:00,00
3 Sebastian Zeiss 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:59,92
4 Jonas Schauder 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:59,50
5 Simon Kupferer 1992 SGR Karlsruhe 00:59,51
6 Michael Hott 1990 SG Landau-Offenbach 00:59,93
7 Carsten Gerke 1993 Waspo 08 Göttingen 01:00,28
8 Timo Scheiwe 1989 SK Kaiserslautern 01:01,00

Lauf 20
1 Jan-Christian Klotz 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:59,00
2 Lukas Löwel 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:59,00
3 Khaled Ahmed 1994 Heliolido Sporting Club 00:59,00
4 Oliver Hofmann 1995 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:58,93
5 Peter Hohmann 1990 Hofheimer SC 00:58,98
6 Jakob Sailer 1991 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:59,00
7 Jan-Phillip Haupt 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:59,00
8 Felix Reithmeir 1993 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:59,10

Lauf 21
1 Kai Philipp Nosper 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:58,50
2 Moritz Bergmann 1993 SSG Rödermark 00:58,37
3 Walter Fahrenbruch 1992 TV Wetzlar 00:58,00
4 Thomas Pignède 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:58,00
5 Frederik Ramthun 1991 SK Kaiserslautern 00:58,00
6 Dennis Baumbach 1991 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:58,03
7 Christian Götz 1990 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:58,50
8 Philipp Paetsch 1991 SSV Ulm 1846 00:58,64
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Wettkampf-Nr. 20
100m Freistil Männer
Lauf 22
1 Matthias Kopfmüller 1992 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:58,00
2 Omar Khaled Yousef ELMor 1995 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:58,00
3 Elhamy Amr 1991 Heliolido Sporting Club 00:58,00
4 Dominic Betz 1993 Fédération Luxembembourg 00:57,90
5 Michael Reize 1984 SGR Karlsruhe 00:57,98
6 Galal Mostafa 1991 Heliolido Sporting Club 00:58,00
7 Christian Adam 1986 TSG Darmstadt 00:58,00
8 Tilman Kohrt 1991 TG Rüsselsheim 00:58,00

Lauf 23
1 Jan Kutterolf 1988 SGR Karlsruhe 00:57,66
2 Tobias Brill 1992 SGR Karlsruhe 00:57,33
3 Gerrit Dürre 1987 SSV Ulm 1846 00:57,14
4 Mattis Eisfeld 1993 SK Kaiserslautern 00:57,00
5 Sebastian Schneider 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:57,00
6 Julian Konrad 1989 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:57,27
7 Markus Paege 1987 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:57,50
8 Andreas Anheuser 1990 SC Poseidon Koblenz 00:57,78

Lauf 24
1 Christopher Löhr 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:56,50
2 Vedran Pejanovic 1992 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:56,41
3 Johannes Neumann 1985 Sportclub Riesa 00:55,70
4 Jakob Strobel 1991 SGR Karlsruhe 00:54,94
5 Nico Pfister 1993 SG Delphin Zollernalb 00:55,10
6 Michael Konetschnik 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:56,00
7 Alexander Dohn 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:56,50
8 Nico Kolb 1993 SGR Karlsruhe 00:56,78

Lauf 25
1 Serhiy Zozulya 1990 EOSC Offenbach 00:54,58
2 Simon Hengel 1991 ASV Horb 00:54,00
3 Philipp Hannemann 1991 SG Delphin Zollernalb 00:53,79
4 Abdel Rahman Abobakr 1988 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:52,06
5 Igor Kowal 1991 SGR Karlsruhe 00:53,08
6 Jan-Friedrich Haase 1988 SSV Ulm 1846 00:53,96
7 Stefan Kriegel 1986 Sportclub Riesa 00:54,00
8 Marcel Motteler 1992 ASV Horb 00:54,90

Wettkampf-Nr. 21
200m Brust Frauen
Lauf 1
1
2
3 Lara Hartrumpf 1999 SC Poseidon Koblenz
4 Marie Müller 1998 SC Undina Bruchköbel 90 04:10,00
5 Sonja Lauer 1998 SSV Raunheim 04:10,00
6
7
8

Lauf 2
1 Alina Geck 1998 SGR Karlsruhe 04:03,42
2 Kristin Vogel 1999 SGR Karlsruhe 04:00,00
3 Kristina Knuth 1998 Aqua Kids 04:00,00
4 Nina Loscher 1998 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 03:56,49
5 Larissa Heibel 1997 SC Poseidon Koblenz 03:59,78
6 Leonie Engelbrecht 1998 SC Undina Bruchköbel 90 04:00,00
7 Anna Lena Fender 1997 SSV Raunheim 04:00,00
8
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Wettkampf-Nr. 21
200m Brust Frauen
Lauf 3
1 Franziska Schmidt 1997 SV Mannheim 03:55,15
2 Lara Simon 1998 SG Westerwald 03:51,47
3 Jana Simon 1996 SG Westerwald 03:50,00
4 Hannah Hartlieb 1995 Bad Homburger SC 03:49,00
5 Juliane Knuth 1999 Aqua Kids 03:50,00
6 Vivien Ewald 1999 SV Mannheim 03:50,05
7 Anna-Lena Urchs 1998 SK Kaiserslautern 03:55,00
8 Lisa-Marie Janke 1999 SGR Karlsruhe 03:55,27

Lauf 4
1 Marielle Sahner 1998 SV Bingerbrück 03:47,70
2 Celina Vasic 1998 SSG Bensheim 03:45,00
3 Ann-Kathrin Roth 1999 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:40,00
4 Christina Berchtold 1997 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 03:39,55
5 Susanna Wenzel 1997 TuS Griesheim 03:39,98
6 Madeleine Specht 1996 SSG Rödermark 03:42,00
7 Franziska Schildhauer 1998 SV Mannheim 03:45,00
8 Kim Gößele 1997 TSG Backnang 03:48,51

Lauf 5
1 Nellie Noll 1997 SC Undina Bruchköbel 90 03:35,00
2 Svenja Palten 1997 SSG Bensheim 03:34,00
3 Katja Fengler 1997 TSG Darmstadt 03:32,72
4 Tijen Yolcu 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:30,00
5 Michelle Nieth 1993 SSV Raunheim 03:30,00
6 Clara Lindemann 1997 SSG Bensheim 03:33,00
7 Vanessa Kolar 1997 SG Rüsselsheim 03:34,43
8 Julia Desenik 1997 SC Neustadt 03:36,09

Lauf 6
1 Sara Krone 1996 Bad Homburger SC 03:29,00
2 Saskia Claeys 1998 TSG Darmstadt 03:28,11
3 Christin Fiedler 1995 SC Neustadt 03:25,59
4 Leonie Kellermann 1996 TuS Griesheim 03:25,22
5 Daniela Schmidt 1996 SG Westerwald 03:25,33
6 Anne Scheffel 1997 1. SSV Ingelheim 1966 03:26,94
7 Sophie Schmidt-Eversheim 1997 SG Westerwald 03:28,66
8 Usha Pfeiffer 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 03:30,00

Lauf 7
1 Emily Kast 1995 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 03:21,97
2 Sarah Becker 1994 TV Wetzlar 03:20,00
3 Carla Johanna Kipp 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:17,32
4 Clara Kunkel 1993 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 03:15,53
5 Sarah Honold 1994 SSV Ulm 1846 03:16,97
6 Anne-Katrin Peter 1996 SSV Raunheim 03:18,99
7 Alina Kindl 1997 TuS Griesheim 03:20,99
8 Stephanie Rosenthal 1991 SSV Raunheim 03:24,85

Lauf 8
1 Emilie Lehne 1997 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 03:14,00
2 Karina Martin 1997 SG Rüsselsheim 03:12,55
3 Ashraf Lana 1996 Heliolido Sporting Club 03:12,00
4 Lisa Braude 1996 Bad Homburger SC 03:11,00
5 Chantal Noe 1998 TG Rüsselsheim 03:11,54
6 Lisa Wagner 1993 VfR Simmern 03:12,01
7 Antonia Hocks 1995 SG Rüsselsheim 03:13,05
8 Melanie Mann 1994 Bad Homburger SC 03:15,00

Lauf 9
1 Michelle Nohe 1997 SGR Karlsruhe 03:10,49
2 Bianca Kolar 1993 SG Rüsselsheim 03:09,23
3 Miriam Stolz 1995 SSV Ulm 1846 03:08,81
4 Marietta Christiansen 1995 SC Poseidon Koblenz 03:07,13
5 Debora Ziemann 1996 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 03:08,00
6 Janine Bock 1996 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 03:09,03
7 Reem Mohamed Ashraf 1996 Heliopolis Sporting Club 03:10,00
8 Nadine Krollmann 1995 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 03:10,71
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Wettkampf-Nr. 21
200m Brust Frauen
Lauf 10
1 Chiara Passmann 1996 Hofheimer SC 03:06,54
2 Celine Mauer 1996 Hofheimer SC 03:06,14
3 Laura Duminy 1993 SK Kaiserslautern 03:06,00
4 Annabelle Perner 1994 SG Landau-Offenbach 03:05,18
5 Franziska Niederle 1994 SC Poseidon Koblenz 03:05,78
6 Cassandra Buttram 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:06,13
7 Daniela Bayer 1993 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 03:06,20
8 Anna-Kristina Schwehm 1995 SK Kaiserslautern 03:07,00

Lauf 11
1 Julia Jäger 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:03,00
2 Franziska Eichhorn 1994 Hofheimer SC 03:01,55
3 Laura Spohn 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:00,00
4 Carina Stemmler 1993 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 02:58,59
5 Laura Heinze 1996 SSG Bensheim 02:59,00
6 Laura Stolskij 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:00,00
7 Esra Bayrali 1991 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 03:02,00
8 Luisa Antonia Brück 1994 TV Wetzlar 03:05,00

Lauf 12
1 Eva Müller 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:58,00
2 Louisa Müller 1997 SSG Bensheim 02:57,00
3 Laura Heberger 1990 SG Landau-Offenbach 02:56,41
4 Nathalie Houdek 1987 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:56,00
5 Roni Houck 1996 SK Kaiserslautern 02:56,00
6 Julia Tilly 1995 Hofheimer SC 02:56,48
7 Cassandra Roch 1995 Fédération Luxembembourg 02:57,65
8 Theresa Schäfer 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:58,00

Lauf 13
1 Lisa Heidrich 1995 SSG Filder-Neckar-Teck 02:51,61
2 Sina Adrion 1991 SV Cannstatt 1898 02:45,00
3 Aurélie Waltzing 1993 Fédération Luxembembourg 02:43,70
4 Farah Omar Mohamed 1995 Heliopolis Sporting Club 02:30,00
5 Laura Kienitz 1994 SV Böblingen 02:41,76
6 Svenja Brinschwitz 1993 TSG Backnang 02:43,83
7 Jana Ligl 1991 SK Kaiserslautern 02:50,00
8 Anna-Lena Müller 1995 SSG Bensheim 02:52,00

Wettkampf-Nr. 22
200m Brust Männer
Lauf 1
1
2 Adel Maywand 1998 SSV Raunheim 04:15,00
3 Justus-Leonhard Bartel 1998 SSG Rödermark 04:07,00
4 Ruichi Zhou 1997 SSV Raunheim 03:56,34
5 Tjaard Krusch 1998 SV Bingerbrück 03:59,18
6 Marc Heinzelmann 1999 SGR Karlsruhe 04:10,00
7
8

Lauf 2
1 Henrik Immel 1998 SC Neustadt 03:47,09
2 Kevin Ampadu 1995 SV Mannheim 03:44,28
3 Lukas Richter 1992 SSV Raunheim 03:40,00
4 Martin Steinborn 1996 SG Rüsselsheim 03:39,79
5 Alaa Tayam 1998 Heliolido Sporting Club 03:40,00
6 Zili Zhang 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:42,00
7 Paul Harloff 1995 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 03:46,31
8 Marc-Kevin Peter 1998 SSV Raunheim 03:55,00
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Wettkampf-Nr. 22
200m Brust Männer
Lauf 3
1 Philipp Ampadu 1998 SV Mannheim 03:38,00
2 Henrik Kabel 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:30,00
3 Christian Baumann 1996 TSG Backnang 03:28,87
4 Christian Schneider 1995 SG Westerwald 03:25,43
5 Florian Palten 1996 SSG Bensheim 03:28,00
6 Niklas Rottmayer 1998 SC Neustadt 03:29,84
7 Sven Anna 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:38,00
8 Christian Frank 1997 SG Rüsselsheim 03:39,04

Lauf 4
1 Nicolas Schuler 1997 Bad Homburger SC 03:23,00
2 Paul Peez 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:22,00
3 Fabian von Rosen 1993 TV Wetzlar 03:20,00
4 Michael Würges 1996 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 03:15,71
5 Yannick Baumbach 1997 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 03:19,97
6 Victor Brück 1996 TV Wetzlar 03:20,00
7 Simon Hauser 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 03:22,64
8 Sandro-Leon Jung 1996 TV Wetzlar 03:25,00

Lauf 5
1 Max Seidelmann 1995 VfR Simmern 03:14,23
2 Jonas Zahlauer 1994 TuS Griesheim 03:13,00
3 Florian Elsner 1993 Bad Homburger SC 03:12,00
4 Sebastian Böhm 1997 TG Rüsselsheim 03:08,54
5 Torben Hüsing 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 03:09,51
6 Lukas Loscher 1995 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 03:12,61
7 Fabian Landen 1997 SC Poseidon Koblenz 03:13,20
8 Dennis Hug 1996 SV Mannheim 03:14,51

Lauf 6
1 Felix Held 1995 SSG Bensheim 03:04,00
2 Stefan Senf 1992 SSV Raunheim 03:00,00
3 Marc Schultes 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:59,89
4 Manuel Ockel 1994 TG Rüsselsheim 02:57,54
5 Kevin Ostrowsky 1994 SSV Ulm 1846 02:59,06
6 Adrian Richter 1988 SSV Raunheim 03:00,00
7 Julius Flohr 1995 SSV Ulm 1846 03:02,98
8 Tamim Al-Zoubi 1996 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 03:05,79

Lauf 7
1 Thorben Prein 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:54,97
2 Gerrit Dürre 1987 SSV Ulm 1846 02:51,29
3 Alexander Schönfeld 1993 TV Wetzlar 02:50,00
4 Eric Belaja 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:48,79
5 Lukas Tilly 1994 Hofheimer SC 02:49,21
6 Nikolas Hagen 1995 TSG Darmstadt 02:51,07
7 Jonas Langsteiner 1995 TG Rüsselsheim 02:53,20
8 Martin Kohl 1994 SG Rüsselsheim 02:57,39

Lauf 8
1 Julian Konrad 1989 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:45,86
2 Lars Bremer 1990 TV Wetzlar 02:45,00
3 Simon Perrevoort 1991 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 02:45,00
4 Richard Kursch 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:42,00
5 Monty Römmelt 1993 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:43,00
6 Jonas Schauder 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:45,00
7 Konstantin Veit 1993 TV Wetzlar 02:45,00
8 Claudius Bartel 1994 SSG Rödermark 02:47,72

Lauf 9
1 Nico Pfister 1993 SG Delphin Zollernalb 02:40,58
2 Bernic Gebhardt 1990 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 02:40,10
3 Abd El-Karim Omar 1995 Heliolido Sporting Club 02:40,00
4 Kai Philipp Nosper 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:38,00
5 Dominik Bayer 1990 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 02:38,90
6 Walter Fahrenbruch 1992 TV Wetzlar 02:40,00
7 Michael Hott 1990 SG Landau-Offenbach 02:40,11
8 Aleksandar Antesevic 1992 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 02:41,86
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Wettkampf-Nr. 22
200m Brust Männer
Lauf 10
1 Simon Jung 1987 SC Poseidon Koblenz 02:37,00
2 Khaled Ahmed 1994 Heliolido Sporting Club 02:33,00
3 Simon Koenen 1993 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 02:29,35
4 Bastian Vollmer 1993 SGR Karlsruhe 02:27,34
5 Yannick Lebherz 1989 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:28,00
6 Alexander Dohn 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 02:30,00
7 Mohamed Mouhab Abdrouaf 1995 Heliopolis Sporting Club 02:37,00
8 Eduard Scheuermann 1992 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 02:37,46

Wettkampf-Nr. 23
50m Rücken Frauen
Lauf 1
1 Ann-Kathrin Dombos 1999 TSG Backnang 00:45,00
2 Janina Eckerl 1997 SV Mannheim 00:40,86
3 Leonie Janke 1995 SSG Rödermark 00:40,00
4 Celina Klärner 1997 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:40,00
5 Nina Loscher 1998 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:40,00
6 Anna Hohenstein 1995 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 00:40,23
7 Jana Schelzel 1996 TSG Backnang 00:41,27
8 Nicola Meister 1997 SSG Rödermark 00:45,00

Lauf 2
1 Sabrina Lücker 1995 TSG Darmstadt 00:39,98
2 Judith Baumeister 1997 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 00:39,30
3 Zubeyde Karadal 1995 SSV Ulm 1846 00:38,68
4 Elena Martin 1995 SG Rüsselsheim 00:37,69
5 Mascha Trietsch 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:38,00
6 Nadia Buczek 1993 EOSC Offenbach 00:38,81
7 Janita Tögel 1996 SGR Karlsruhe 00:39,97
8 Carolin Holzknecht 1997 Bad Homburger SC 00:40,00

Lauf 3
1 Kristina Fenja Schmitt 1993 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 00:37,56
2 Leonie Schenck 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:37,00
3 Franziska Eichhorn 1994 Hofheimer SC 00:36,40
4 Rika Stein 1996 SSV Ulm 1846 00:36,22
5 Maria Steinborn 1994 SG Rüsselsheim 00:36,32
6 Franziska Baumeister 1993 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 00:36,78
7 Larissa Jährig 1994 Hofheimer SC 00:37,17
8 Clara Simon 1990 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 00:37,65

Lauf 4
1 Clara Hammel 1994 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:36,09
2 Luisa Antonia Brück 1994 TV Wetzlar 00:36,00
3 Nora Christiansen 1996 SC Poseidon Koblenz 00:35,45
4 Lucie Buttkus 1993 SVR Stuttgart 00:35,07
5 Karoline Metzger 1991 TSG Darmstadt 00:35,45
6 Lisa Rickert 1996 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:35,72
7 Claudia Frenz 1990 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 00:36,03
8 Lotta Christiansen 1993 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:36,15

Lauf 5
1 Elena Oujikanova 1996 SV Mannheim 00:34,88
2 Lea Loll 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 00:34,62
3 Jana Ligl 1991 SK Kaiserslautern 00:34,00
4 Charlotte Lebherz 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:34,00
5 Michelle Rupp 1993 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:34,00
6 Selina Dindorf 1997 SG Rüsselsheim 00:34,28
7 Aurica Ritter 1994 Hofheimer SC 00:34,74
8 Nikolina Kasalo 1996 SSV Ulm 1846 00:34,91
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Wettkampf-Nr. 23
50m Rücken Frauen
Lauf 6
1 Sarah Meister 1993 SSG Rödermark 00:33,03
2 Laura Kienitz 1994 SV Böblingen 00:33,00
3 Laura Bayer 1995 SC Neustadt 00:32,99
4 Sarah Rolko 1994 Fédération Luxembembourg 00:31,04
5 Dana Gales 1991 Fédération Luxembembourg 00:31,31
6 Farah Tarik Refaat 1996 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:33,00
7 Nadine Bender 1989 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:33,00
8 Cécilia Valeri 1994 Fédération Luxembembourg 00:33,13

Wettkampf-Nr. 24
50m Rücken Männer
Lauf 1
1
2
3 Nicolas Storch 1995 SGR Karlsruhe 00:38,00
4 Pascal Tischler 1996 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 00:37,70
5 Lukas Loscher 1995 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:38,00
6 Fabian von Rosen 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:45,00
7
8

Lauf 2
1 Max Zimmer 1995 SC Poseidon Koblenz 00:35,55
2 Jonas Wolf 1995 SV Mannheim 00:34,83
3 Frederik Ramthun 1991 SK Kaiserslautern 00:34,65
4 Janis Kunkel 1993 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:34,24
5 Marcel Friedrich 1996 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:34,54
6 Philipp Metzger 1995 TSG Darmstadt 00:34,79
7 Matteo Krischer 1993 TSG Darmstadt 00:35,26
8 Kevin Ostrowsky 1994 SSV Ulm 1846 00:35,93

Lauf 3
1 Mario Wipfler 1992 SSG Rödermark 00:33,70
2 Timo Scheiwe 1989 SK Kaiserslautern 00:33,00
3 Vedran Pejanovic 1992 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:32,95
4 Felix Warnecke 1994 SC Poseidon Koblenz 00:32,76
5 Mark Konstanz 1994 SSV Ulm 1846 00:32,88
6 Andreas Abeln 1994 SG Weinheim-Hohensachsen 00:33,00
7 Aleksandar Antesevic 1992 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:33,03
8 Lukas Sailer 1992 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:34,10

Lauf 4
1 Michael Hott 1990 SG Landau-Offenbach 00:32,57
2 Jan-Christian Klotz 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:32,00
3 Fabian Starkbaum 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:32,00
4 Justus Baumgarten 1991 TV 1846 Groß-Gerau 00:31,35
5 Fabian Schmitt 1992 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 00:31,41
6 Sebastian Zeiss 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:32,00
7 Moritz Bergmann 1993 SSG Rödermark 00:32,34
8 Tobias Hüter 1995 TG Rüsselsheim 00:32,65

Lauf 5
1 Sebastian Schneider 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:31,00
2 Yehya Mohamed Yehy 1995 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:31,00
3 Christian Götz 1990 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:30,52
4 Peter Hohmann 1990 Hofheimer SC 00:30,04
5 Nico Kolb 1993 SGR Karlsruhe 00:30,47
6 Simon Jung 1987 SC Poseidon Koblenz 00:30,60
7 Jan-Phillip Haupt 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:31,00
8 Tilman Kohrt 1991 TG Rüsselsheim 00:31,34
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Wettkampf-Nr. 24
50m Rücken Männer
Lauf 6
1 Monty Römmelt 1993 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:30,00
2 Jiri Balas 1977 PK Pandora Cáslav 00:29,83
3 Bernic Gebhardt 1990 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:29,80
4 Steffen Herrmann 1989 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 00:29,45
5 Christian Adam 1986 TSG Darmstadt 00:29,60
6 Lukas Löwel 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:29,80
7 Christopher Löhr 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:30,00
8 Lars Bremer 1990 TV Wetzlar 00:30,00

Lauf 7
1 Ali Mahmoud Arafa 1996 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:29,00
2 Stefan Kriegel 1986 Sportclub Riesa 00:28,50
3 Igor Kowal 1991 SGR Karlsruhe 00:27,85
4 Islam Mohamed Taha 1987 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:26,00
5 Philip Heintz 1991 SV Mannheim 00:27,57
6 Omar Mahmoud Arafa 1994 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:28,00
7 Mark Fischer 1992 SSV Ulm 1846 00:28,90
8 Mattis Eisfeld 1993 SK Kaiserslautern 00:29,00

Wettkampf-Nr. 25
50m Schmetterling Frauen
Lauf 1
1
2
3 Katharina Wieser 1994 SGR Karlsruhe 00:39,16
4 Emilie Lehne 1997 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:39,00
5 Nina Loscher 1998 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:39,00
6 Ricarda Reuß 1995 SG Westerwald 00:42,00
7
8

Lauf 2
1 Christina Berchtold 1997 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:39,00
2 Melanie Mann 1994 Bad Homburger SC 00:38,50
3 Sarah Rolli 1994 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 00:38,03
4 Debora Ziemann 1996 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:38,00
5 Karoline Kollross 1996 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:38,00
6 Carina Stemmler 1993 SV Blau-Gelb Dieburg 00:38,05
7 Tatjana Schamber 1993 SC Heppenheim 00:38,64
8 Celina Klärner 1997 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:39,00

Lauf 3
1 Kristina Frasch 1994 SSV Ulm 1846 00:37,77
2 Alicia Spohn 1997 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:37,53
3 Karina Martin 1997 SG Rüsselsheim 00:37,36
4 Mirjam Hämling 1992 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 00:37,11
5 Sabine Berlinghof 1992 SC Heppenheim 00:37,21
6 Katharina Philippi 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 00:37,44
7 Annabelle Haller 1997 SV Mannheim 00:37,60
8 Emily Kast 1995 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:38,00

Lauf 4
1 Nathalie Pecha 1992 Bad Homburger SC 00:37,00
2 Sabrina Lücker 1995 TSG Darmstadt 00:36,64
3 Julia Jaschkowitz 1993 SG Landau-Offenbach 00:36,31
4 Kristina Fenja Schmitt 1993 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 00:36,15
5 Cassandra Buttram 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:36,19
6 Daniela Bayer 1993 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:36,50
7 Annabelle Perner 1994 SG Landau-Offenbach 00:36,88
8 Sarah Becker 1994 TV Wetzlar 00:37,00
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Wettkampf-Nr. 25
50m Schmetterling Frauen
Lauf 5
1 Anna-Rafaela Rudolf 1994 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:35,01
2 Ann-Kathrin Laufenberg 1993 EOSC Offenbach 00:35,00
3 Beatrix Weiss 1994 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:34,92
4 Sara Theresa Beck 1994 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:34,88
5 Louisa Laske 1995 SK Kaiserslautern 00:34,90
6 Farah Tarik Refaat 1996 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:35,00
7 Lotta Novotny 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:35,00
8 Lisa Rickert 1996 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:35,85

Lauf 6
1 Jessica Lange 1994 EOSC Offenbach 00:34,42
2 Julia Pfuhl 1992 SSG Rödermark 00:34,00
3 Melanie Geyer 1988 TSG Darmstadt 00:33,98
4 Franziska Vetter 1995 TSG Backnang 00:33,72
5 Eva Steinmüller 1994 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:33,84
6 Alina Mayer 1995 SC Poseidon Koblenz 00:33,98
7 Yvonne Schumann 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:34,00
8 Esra Bayrali 1991 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:34,50

Lauf 7
1 Jessica Rock 1993 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:33,50
2 Juliane Heiduk 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:33,00
3 Franziska Edelmann 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:32,79
4 Martina Dillenberger 1994 Hofheimer SC 00:32,65
5 Isabelle Fuhrmann 1996 SV Mannheim 00:32,67
6 Laura Heberger 1990 SG Landau-Offenbach 00:32,79
7 Lisanne Somers 1995 SC Poseidon Koblenz 00:33,17
8 Marcia-Mariel Erhart 1996 EOSC Offenbach 00:33,70

Lauf 8
1 Eva Müller 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:32,50
2 Clara Simon 1990 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 00:32,26
3 Michelle Rupp 1993 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:32,00
4 Rika Stein 1996 SSV Ulm 1846 00:31,89
5 Lisa-Marie Laufenberg 1995 EOSC Offenbach 00:32,00
6 Kathrin Miller 1990 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:32,10
7 Lea Loll 1994 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 00:32,30
8 Miriam Nosper 1994 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:32,50

Lauf 9
1 Reva Foos 1993 SSG Rödermark 00:31,52
2 Laura Kienitz 1994 SV Böblingen 00:31,12
3 Bettina Fuhr 1994 Hofheimer SC 00:30,90
4 Silke Ströning 1990 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:30,65
5 Sinja Eisenbraun 1993 SG Affalterbach/Neustadt 00:30,80
6 Sophia Auer 1991 SV Baar 00:30,90
7 Charlotte Ströbel 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:31,50
8 Sarah Meister 1993 SSG Rödermark 00:31,63

Lauf 10
1 Lucie Buttkus 1993 SVR Stuttgart 00:30,55
2 Saoirse Flood 1993 Fédération Luxembembourg 00:29,80
3 Barbora Olsavska 1987 PK Slavia VS Plzen 00:29,18
4 Christine Mailliet 1987 Fédération Luxembembourg 00:28,66
5 Andrea Balasova 1976 PK Pandora Cáslav 00:29,13
6 Rebecca Ottke 1993 SGR Karlsruhe 00:29,41
7 Verena Motteler 1991 ASV Horb 00:30,40
8 Sonja Hilse 1992 SC Poseidon Koblenz 00:30,59
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Wettkampf-Nr. 26
50m Schmetterling Männer
Lauf 1
1 Vladik Haltsonen 1994 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:38,40
2 Lukas Loscher 1995 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:34,00
3 Michael Würges 1996 SSG Bruhrain -Waghäusel- 00:34,00
4 Eduard Scheuermann 1992 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:33,27
5 Florian Elsner 1993 Bad Homburger SC 00:33,50
6 Yannick Baumbach 1997 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:34,00
7 Daniel Hupf 1994 SG Rüsselsheim 00:37,54
8 Hendrik Kranhold 1995 TG Heddesheim 00:42,45

Lauf 2
1 Gian-Luca Jung 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:33,00
2 Dane Marlon Weber 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:31,11
3 Andreas Abeln 1994 SG Weinheim-Hohensachsen 00:30,90
4 Eugen Scheiermann 1993 SV Bingerbrück 00:30,36
5 Jan Tögel 1990 SGR Karlsruhe 00:30,63
6 Eike Lyczkowski 1992 VfR Simmern 00:31,00
7 Eric Belaja 1995 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:31,84
8 Alexander Schönfeld 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:33,00

Lauf 3
1 Jakob Sailer 1991 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:30,10
2 Konstantin Veit 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:30,00
3 Jan-Phillip Haupt 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:30,00
4 Dennis Hauptmann 1994 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:29,70
5 Vedran Pejanovic 1992 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:29,79
6 Sebastian Schneider 1993 TV Wetzlar 00:30,00
7 Daniel Podgorski 1993 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:30,06
8 Thomas Pignède 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:30,35

Lauf 4
1 Simon Koenen 1993 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:29,41
2 Ali Mahmoud Arafa 1996 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:29,00
3 Alaa Eyad 1995 Heliolido Sporting Club 00:29,00
4 Benedikt Braun 1992 SSV Ulm 1846 00:28,78
5 Darko Milanovic 1991 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:28,82
6 Galal Mostafa 1991 Heliolido Sporting Club 00:29,00
7 Markus Paege 1987 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:29,00
8 Matthias Kopfmüller 1992 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:29,50

Lauf 5
1 Hamed Faroog 1993 TV 1846 Groß-Gerau 00:28,72
2 Felix Reithmeir 1993 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:28,70
3 Carsten Gerke 1993 Waspo 08 Göttingen 00:28,63
4 Bernic Gebhardt 1990 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:28,10
5 Felix Eckenfels 1991 SG Poseidon - Wassersport Worms 00:28,43
6 Philipp Paetsch 1991 SSV Ulm 1846 00:28,64
7 Markus Rumpf 1994 TG Rüsselsheim 00:28,70
8 Mark Fischer 1992 SSV Ulm 1846 00:28,75

Lauf 6
1 Marcel Motteler 1992 ASV Horb 00:28,07
2 Michael Jacobi 1988 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:28,00
3 Elhamy Amr 1991 Heliolido Sporting Club 00:28,00
4 Fabrice Wendel 1993 Spvgg Weil der Stadt 00:27,75
5 Andreas Anheuser 1990 SC Poseidon Koblenz 00:27,84
6 Omar Mahmoud Arafa 1994 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:28,00
7 Philipp Stein 1992 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:28,00
8 Dennis Baumbach 1991 SV Delphin Wiesbaden 1986 00:28,07

Lauf 7
1 Michael Konetschnik 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:27,50
2 Christian Koch 1986 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:27,00
3 Abdel Rahman Abobakr 1988 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:26,99
4 Jiri Balas 1977 PK Pandora Cáslav 00:26,75
5 Igor Kowal 1991 SGR Karlsruhe 00:26,84
6 Johannes Neumann 1985 Sportclub Riesa 00:27,00
7 Alexander Dohn 1991 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:27,50
8 Yves Steininger 1990 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:27,50
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Wettkampf-Nr. 26
50m Schmetterling Männer
Lauf 8
1 Benjamin Siegl 1986 DSW 1912 Darmstadt 00:26,50
2 Serhiy Zozulya 1990 EOSC Offenbach 00:26,00
3 Simon Hengel 1991 ASV Horb 00:25,20
4 Philip Heintz 1991 SV Mannheim 00:24,72
5 Islam Mohamed Taha 1987 Heliopolis Sporting Club 00:25,00
6 Stefan Kriegel 1986 Sportclub Riesa 00:25,50
7 Dominik Bayer 1990 Schwimmverein Augsburg 1911 00:26,50
8 Jan-Friedrich Haase 1988 SSV Ulm 1846 00:26,71


